

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 6, 2024 **CONTACT:** Corey Flowers Baldwin County Building Department (251) 972-6837 ext. 2693 corey.flowers@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Baldwin County Flood Hazard Management Plan

SPECIAL MEETING

The Baldwin County Flood Hazard Management Plan Committee will hold a public meeting to review the updates to the Baldwin County Alabama Flood Hazard Management Plan. Anyone who wishes to participate is encouraged to attend the meeting at the location and time listed below.

> Monday, December 2, 2024 1:00 p.m. Baldwin County Foley Satellite Courthouse Large Meeting Room 201 East Section Avenue Foley, Alabama 36535